Product Change Notification
106385 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Line of Network Processors 1.3V SKUs Application Note to understand the
considerations required to migrate to this material.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Component Product Table
Intel Pre-
Conversion
Product Code
Pre-
Conversion
MM#
Pre- Conversion
Description
Intel Post-
Conversion
Product Code
Post-
Conversion
MM#
Post-Conversion
Description
RPIXP2800BC 862907
Pb IXP2800 B1
Non Crypto
650MHz
RPIXP2805AA 880596
IXP2805 A1 Pb
-Non-Crypto
650MHz
RPIXP2805AB 880597
IXP2805 A1 Pb
-Non-Crypto 1.0
GHz
RPIXP2800BA 862117
Pb IXP2800 B1
Non Crypto 1.0
GHz
RPIXP2805ABR 880603
IXP2805 A1
Pb-Non-Crypto
1.0 GHz 1.3V
Replacement
SKU
RPIXP2805AC 880599
IXP2805 A1 Pb
-Non-Crypto 1.4
GHz
RPIXP2800BB 855650
Pb IXP2800 B1
Non Crypto 1.4
GHz
RPIXP2805ACR 880602
IXP2805 A1
Pb-Non-Crypto
1.4 GHz 1.3V
Replacement
SKU
RPIXP2850BC 862910 Pb IXP2850 B1
Crypto 650MHz RPIXP2855AA 880600
IXP2805 A1 Pb
-Crypto
650MHz
RPIXP2855AB 880634
IXP2805 A1 Pb
-Crypto 1.0
GHz
RPIXP2850BA 862113 Pb IXP2800 B1
Crypto 1.0 GHz
RPIXP2855ABR 880637
IXP2805 A1
Pb-Crypto 1.0
GHz 1.3V
Replacement